CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 28-2023 OLLOYDMI NSTER

SCHEDULE “E” - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Set Up/Tear Down Fee $/staff/hr I $ 35.00 $ 36.00 % 37.00 01-Sep

Prime Time Ice Rates

Adult (18+) $/hour I 3 243.00 $ 247.75 $ 250.25 01-Sep
Youth (under 18) $/hour I % 158.00 $ 161.00 $ 162.75 01-Sep
Daytime Ice Rates
Adult (18+) $/hour I $ 192.00 $ 195.75 $ 197.75 01-Sep
Youth (under 18) $/hour I 3 125.00 $ 127.25 $ 128.50 01-Sep
Early Morning Ice Rates
Adult (18+) $/hour I $ 163.00 $ 166.25 $ 168.00 01-Sep
Youth (under 18) $/hour I 3% 106.00 $ 108.00 $ 109.25 01-Sep
Summer Ice Rates
Adult (18+) $/hour I 3% 238.00 $ 242.75 $ 245.25 01-Sep
Youth (under 18) $/hour I 3 190.00 $ 194.25 $ 196.25 01-Sep
Leisure Ice Rates
Rental $/hour I $ 72.00 $ 74.25 $ 76.50 01-Sep
Dry Floor Rates
Adult (18+) $/hour I $ 120.00 $ 122.50 $ 123.75 01-Sep
Youth (under 18) $/hour I $ 78.00 $ 79.50 $ 80.50 01-Sep

*Prime Time - Monday - Friday 4:00 pm to 12:00 am and all day Saturday, Sunday, and Statutory Holidays.
*Daytime - Monday - Friday 8:00 am to 4:00 pm.
*Early Morning - Monday - Friday 6:00 am to 8:00 am.
*Winter - September 1 to May 31.
*Summer - June 1 to August 31.
Other Rates

Husky Oval Booking $/hour I $ 58.00 $ 59.25 $ 59.75 01-Sep
School Booking $/hour I $ 72.00 $ 75.50 $ 79.25 01-Sep
Change Rooms $/room I $ 29.00 $ 30.50 $ 32.00 O01-Sep

Centennial Civic Centre Auditorium
Hourly $/hour I 3 108.25 $ 113.75 N/A 01-Sep
Half Day $/3-5 hours I 3% 350.00 $ 360.00 N/A 01-Sep
Daily $/5+ hours I $ 540.75 $ 567.75 N/A 01-Sep
After Midnight/Next Day (5+ hours with kitchen) $/5+ hours I $ 840.00 $ 865.25 N/A 01-Sep
Kitchen Rental $/3-5 hours I $ 141.75 $ 146.00 N/A 01-Sep
Folding Chairs $/item I $ 1.25 § 1.50 N/A 01-Sep
Poles and Drapes $/item I 3% 105.00 $ 107.00 N/A 01-Sep
Red Carpet $/item I 3 38.50 $ 39.25 N/A 01-Sep
Screen and Projector $/item I $ 26.25 $ 26.75 N/A 01-Sep

*GST — Exempt (E), Included (1), Plus (+)
*2025 2026 rates are subject to change based on
annual budget review.




CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 28-2023 0LLOYDMI NSTER

Admission
Adult (18+) $/day I 3 8.50 $ 8.50 $ 8.50 O01-May
Senior (60+) $/day I $ 5.50 $ 575 $ 5.75 01-May
Student (13-17) $/day I 3 7.00 $ 7.00 $ 7.25 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/day I $ 525 % 525 $ 5.50 01-May
Child (2-6) $/day I 3 4.25 $ 425 $ 4.50 01-May
Infant (Under 2) $/day I = = = 01-May
Lane $/day I $ 575 $ 575 % 6.00 01-May
Group (up to 2 adults/seniors, maximum of 5 individuals) $/day I $ 26.50 $ 26.75 $ 27.00 01-May
10 Punch Passes
Adult (18+) $/10 pass I 3 76.50 $ 76.50 $ 76.50 01-May
Senior (60+) $/10 pass I $ 49.50 $ 51.75 $ 51.75 01-May
Student (13-17) $/10 pass I 3 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 65.25 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/10 pass I $ 47.25 $ 47.25 $ 49.50 01-May
Child (2-6) $/10 pass I 3 38.25 $ 38.25 $ 40.50 01-May
Lane Swim $/10 pass I $ 51.75 $ 51.75 $ 54.00 01-May
*10 punch passes expire two years from date of purchase.
One Month Membership
Adult (18+) $/month I $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 O01-May
Senior (60+) $/month I $ 33.75 $ 34.50 $ 34.50 O01-May
Student (13-17) $/month I $ 42.00 $ 42.00 $ 43.50 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/month I $ 31.50 $ 31.50 $ 33.00 01-May
Child (2-6) $/month I $ 25.50 $ 25.50 $ 27.00 01-May
Four Month Membership
Adult (18+) $/4 months I $ 178.50 $ 178.50 $ 178.50 01-May
Senior (60+) $/4 months I 3 118.00 $ 120.75 $ 120.75 01-May
Student (13-17) $/4 months I $ 147.00 $ 147.00 $ 152.25 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/4 months I 3 110.25 $ 110.25 $ 115.50 01-May
Child (2-6) $/4 months I $ 89.25 $ 89.25 $ 94.50 01-May
One Year Membership
Adult (18+) $/year I $ 433.50 $ 433.50 $ 433.50 01-May
Senior (60+) $/year I 3 280.50 $ 287.00 $ 293.25 01-May
Student (13-17) $/year I $ 357.00 $ 357.00 $ 380.50 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/year I 3 267.75 $ 267.75 $ 280.50 01-May
Child (2-6) $/year I 3 216.75 $ 216.75 $ 229.50 01-May
Multiple Membership Discount

2" Adult/Senior Membership $/month I 5% 5% 5% 01-May
Additional Student/Youth/Child Membership $/month I 15% 15% 15% 01-May
*Discount applies after first membership paid in full to a maximum of 2 Adults/Seniors and no more than 5 individuals.

Team/Corporate Group Membership (15+) $/month I 10% 10% 10% 01-May

*GST — Exempt (E), Included (1), Plus (+)
*2025 2026 rates are subject to change based on
annual budget review.




CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 28-2023

Miscellaneous Membership Fees

@ LLOYDMINSTER

Membership Cancellation Fee $/instance I $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 01-May
Recurring Membership Non-Sufficient Funds Fee $/instance I 3 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 01-May
School Rates
Grades K - 6 $/person I $ 4.75 $ 4.75 $ 4.75 01-May
Grades 7 - 12 $/person I $ 5.50 $ 550 % 5.50 01-May
Group Party Packages
8 - 12 persons $/2 hours I $ 80.25 $ 81.75 $ 83.50 01-May
13 - 16 persons $/2 hours I 3% 101.00 $ 103.00 $ 105.00 01-May
17 - 20 persons $/2 hours I $ 122.00 $ 124.25 $ 126.75 01-May

*1 hour meeting room & 1 hour swimming.

Lane Rental
Adult (18+) $/hour I $ 22.50 $ 23.00 $ 23.25 01-May
Youth $/hour I 3% 14.50 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 01-May
Swim Meet $/hour I 3% 185.00 $ 190.50 $ 192.50 01-May
Wave Pool Only
50 - 70 persons $/hour I 3% 207.00 $ 211.25 $ 218.00 01-May
71 - 105 persons $/hour I $ 276.00 $ 281.50 $ 290.00 01-May
106 - 130 persons $/hour I 3% 345.00 $ 352.00 $ 362.50 01-May
Entire Facility
50 - 70 persons $/hour I 3% 237.00 $ 241.75 $ 249.00 01-May
71 - 105 persons $/hour I $ 316.25 ¢ 322.50 $ 332.25 01-May
106 - 140 persons $/hour I 3% 390.75 $ 398.50 $ 410.50 01-May
141 - 175 persons $/hour I $ 473.75 $ 483.25 $ 497.75 01-May
176 - 210 persons $/hour I $ 553.00 $ 564.00 $ 581.00 01-May
211 - 250 persons $/hour I $ 629.50 $ 642.00 $ 661.25 01-May
*All pool rentals are minimum 2 hours.
Bioclean Meeting Room
Hourly $/hour I $ 42.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.75 01-May
Full Day $/6+ hours I $ 238.50 $ 243.25 % 248.00 01-May
PSM Park Centre Nature Meeting Room
Hourly $/hour I 3 42.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.75 01-May
Full Day $/6+ hours I $ 238.50 $ 243.25 $ 248.00 O01-May
One Month Joint Membership

Adult (18+) $/month I $ 80.75 $ 83.50 $ 83.50 01-May
Senior (60+) $/month I 3% 54.00 $ 56.25 $ 56.25 01-May
Student (13-17) $/month I $ 66.25 $ 68.50 $ 71.00 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/month I $ 49.75 $ 51.50 $ 55.25 01-May
Child (2-6) $/month I $ 39.25 $ 39.50 $ 39.50 01-May

*GST — Exempt (E), Included (1), Plus (+)
*2025 2026 rates are subject to change based on
annual budget review.




CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 28-2023 0LLOYDMI NSTER

Four Month Joint Membership

Adult (18+) $/4 months I 3 282.75 $ 292.25 $ 292.25 01-May
Senior (60+) $/4 months I 3% 189.00 $ 197.00 $ 197.00 01-May
Student (13-17) $/4 months I $ 232.00 $ 239.75 $ 248.50 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/4 months I 3 178.00 $ 180.25 $ 193.25 01-May
Child (2-6) $/4 months I 3 137.50 $ 138.25 $ 138.25 01-May
One Year Joint Membership
Adult (18+) $/year I 3 686.50 $ 709.75 $ 709.75 01-May
Senior (60+) $/year I % 459.00 $ 478.00 $ 478.00 01-May
Student (13-17) $/year I 3 563.25 $ 582.25 $ 603.50 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/year I 3 423.00 $ 437.75 $ 469.50 01-May
Child (2-6) $/year I 3 333.75 $ 335.75 $ 335.75 01-May
Multiple Membership Discount

2nd Adult/Senior Membership $/month I 5% 5% 5% 01-May
Additional Student/Youth/Child Membership $/month I 15% 15% 15% 01-May
*Discount applies after first membership paid in full to a maximum of 2 Adults/Seniors and no more than 5 individuals.

Team/Corporate Group Membership (15+) $/month I 10% 10% 10% 01-May

Miscellaneous Membership Fees
Membership Cancellation Fee $/instance I 3 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 01-May
Recurring Membership Non-Sufficient Funds Fee $/instance I $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 01-May
Fitness Pass
Adult (18+) $/day I 3 8.50 $ 8.50 $ 8.50 O01-May
Senior (60+) $/day I $ 5.50 $ 575 $ 5.75 01-May
Student (13-17) $/day I 3 7.00 $ 7.00 $ 7.25 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/day I $ 525 $ 525 $ 5.50 01-May
Child (2-6) $/day I - - - 01-May
Seniors Toonie Tuesday (60+) $/day I $ 2.00 $ 2.00 $ 2.00 01-May
Fitness 10 Punch Passes
Adult (18+) $/10 pass I 3 76.50 $ 76.50 $ 76.50 01-May
Senior (60+) $/10 pass I $ 49.50 $ 51.75 $ 51.75 01-May
Student (13-17) $/10 pass I 3 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 65.25 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/10 pass I $ 47.25 $ 47.25 $ 49.50 01-May
*10 punch passes expire two years from date of purchase.
Activity Pass

Adult (18+) $/day I $ 6.00 $ 6.00 $ 6.25 01-May
Senior (60+) $/day I 3 4.25 $ 4.25 $ 4.50 01-May
Student (13-17) $/day I $ 4.75 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/day I 3 4.25 $ 425 $ 4.25 01-May
Child (2-6) $/day I $ 3.50 $ 3.50 $ 3.50 01-May
Group Admission (up to 2 adults/seniors, maximum of 5 individuals) $/day I $ 17.25 $ 17.25 $ 17.50 O01-May

*GST — Exempt (E), Included (1), Plus (+)
*2025 2026 rates are subject to change based on
annual budget review.




CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 28-2023

Activity 10 Punch Passes

@ LLOYDMINSTER

Adult (18+) $/10 pass I 3 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 56.25 01-May
Senior (60+) $/10 pass I $ 38.25 $ 38.25 $ 40.50 01-May
Student (13-17) $/10 pass I 3 42.75 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/10 pass I $ 38.25 $ 38.25 $ 38.25 01-May
Child (2-6) $/10 pass I 3 31.50 $ 31.50 $ 31.50 01-May
*10 punch passes expire two years from date of purchase.
One Month Membership
Adult (18+) $/month I $ 57.75 $ 59.50 $ 59.50 01-May
Senior (60+) $/month I $ 38.50 % 40.25 $ 40.25 01-May
Student (13-17) $/month I $ 47.25 $ 49.00 $ 50.75 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/month I 3 35.50 $ 36.75 $ 38.50 01-May
Child (2-6) $/month I $ 27.00 $ 27.50 $ 27.50 01-May
Track Pass $/month I $ 42.00 $ 42.25 $ 42.50 01-May
Four Month Membership
Adult (18+) $/4 months I $ 202.00 $ 208.25 $ 208.25 01-May
Senior (60+) $/4 months I ¢ 13475 $ 140.75 ¢  140.75 O01-May
Student (13-17) $/4 months I $ 165.25 $ 171.50 $ 177.50 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/4 months I ¢ 124.25 $ 128.50 $ 134.75 01-May
Child (2-6) $/4 months I 3% 94.50 $ 96.25 $ 96.25 01-May
One Year Membership
Adult (18+) $/year I $ 491.00 $ 505.75 $ 505.75 01-May
Senior (60+) $/year I $ 327.25 $ 342.25 $ 342.25 01-May
Student (13-17) $/year I $ 401.50 $ 416.50 $ 431.50 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/year I $ 301.75 ¢ 312.50 $ 327.25 01-May
Child (2-6) $/year I $ 229.50 % 233.75 % 233.75 01-May
Spin Studio
Hourly $/hour I 3% 57.00 $ 58.00 $ 59.00 01-Sep
Daily $/day I 3 284.50 $ 290.25 $ 296.00 01-Sep
Fitness Studio
Hourly $/hour I $ 57.00 $ 58.00 $ 59.00 01-Sep
Daily $/daily I $ 284.50 $% 290.25 $ 296.00 01-Sep
OTS Meeting Room
Hourly $/hour I $ 100.00 $ 102.00 $ 105.00 01-Sep
Half Day $/3-5 hours I $ 305.00 $ 314.25 $ 323.75 01-Sep
Full Day $/5+ hours I $ 510.00 $ 525.50 $ 541.25 01-Sep
Small Meeting Room
Hourly $/hour I $ 42.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.75 01-Sep
Daily $/day I 3 238.50 $ 243.25 $ 248.00 01-Sep
Fieldhouse Prime Time Rates

Adult (18+) - Full $/hour I 3 132.00 $ 134.75 $ 137.50 01-Sep
Youth (under 18) - Full $/hour I $ 86.00 $ 87.50 $ 89.25 01-Sep
Adult (18+) - Half $/hour I $ 87.00 $ 88.75 $ 90.50 01-Sep
Youth (under 18) - Half $/hour I $ 57.00 $ 57.75 $ 58.75 01-Sep

*GST — Exempt (E), Included (1), Plus (+)
*2025 2026 rates are subject to change based on
annual budget review.




CITY OF LLOYDMINSTER
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW 28-2023 0LLOYDMI NSTER

Fieldhouse Daytime Rates

Adult (18+) - Full $/hour I 3 99.00 $ 101.00 $ 103.00 01-Sep
Youth (under 18) - Full $/hour I $ 64.00 $ 65.75 $ 67.00 01-Sep
School Rate - Full $/hour I $ 54.00 $ 56.25 $% 58.50 01-Sep
Adult (18+) - Half $/hour I $ 68.00 $ 69.25 $ 70.75 01-Sep
Youth (under 18) - Half $/hour I $ 44,00 $ 45.00 $ 46.00 01-Sep
*Prime Time - Monday - Friday 4:00 pm to 12:00 am and all day Saturday, Sunday, and Statutory Holidays.

*Daytime - Monday - Friday 8:00 am to 4:00 pm.

General
Indoor Track Rental $/hour I $ 93.00 $ 96.75 $ 99.50 01-Sep
Upstairs Hallway $/day I $ 117.00 $ 119.25 $ 121.75 01-Sep
Half Hallway $/day I $ 491.00 $ 505.75 $ 526.00 01-Sep
Locker Room $/hour I $ 29.00 $ 30.50 $ 32.00 01-Sep
Locker Room $/weekend I $ 51.50 $ 53.00 $ 54.50 01-Sep
Tradeshows/Special Event $/event I ¢$ 1,410.00 $ 1,452.25 ¢$ 1,495.75 O01-Sep
Pre/Post Event Rental $/day I $ 788.00 $ 811.75 $ 836.00 01-Sep
Batting Cage $/hour I 3 16.50 $ 16.75 $ 17.00 01-Sep
Bleachers $/hour I $ 55.00 $ 56.00 $ 57.75 01-Sep
SM Bouncy House $/hour I 3 38.50 $ 39.25 $ 40.00 O01-Sep
LG Bouncy House $/hour I $ 49.50 $ 50.50 $ 51.50 01-Sep
XL Bouncy House $/hour I 3 63.00 $ 64.25 $ 65.50 01-Sep
Tables $/table I $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.25 01-Sep
Chairs (in facility) $/chair I $ 1.25 $ 1.25 $ 1.25 01-Sep
Tablecloths $/cloth I $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.25 01-Sep
Chairs (other facility) $/chair I $ 2.00 $ 2.00 $ 2.00 01-Sep
Lost Keys $/key I 3% 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 01-Sep
Fieldhouse Cleaning $/event I 3% 108.00 $ 110.00 $ 112.00 01-Sep
Parking Lot
SSC West Lot $/day I 3 490.00 $ 502.25 $ 512.25 01-Sep
SSC 42 of South Lot $/day I $ 605.75 $ 621.00 $ 633.50 01-Sep
SSC % of South Lot $/day I $ 776.00 $ 791.50 $ 807.25 01-Sep
Green Fees

Adult (18+) $/9 holes I $ 37.25 $ 37.25 % 37.25 01-Jan
Senior (60+) $/9 holes I 3 31.50 $ 31.50 $ 31.50 01-Jan
Junior (12-17) $/9 holes I $ 2450 $ 24.50 $ 24.50 01-Jan
Child (7-11) - must be with guardian $/9 holes I - - - 01-Jan
Adult (18+) $/18 holes I $ 58.50 $ 58.50 $ 58.50 01-Jan

*GST — Exempt (E), Included (1), Plus (+)
*2025 2026 rates are subject to change based on
annual budget review.
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Senior (60+) $/18 holes I $ 53.50 $ 53.50 $ 53.50 01-Jan
Junior (11-17) $/18 holes I $ 35.75 $ 35.75 $ 35.75 01-Jan
Child (7-11) - must be with guardian $/18 holes I - - - 01-Jan
Twilight Rate - including cart $/18 holes I $ 44,75 $ 44,75 $ 44,75 01-Jan
Season Pass
Adult (18+) $/season I ¢$ 1,450.25 $ 1,451.25 ¢ 1,480.25 01-Jan
Couple (18+) $/season I ¢$ 2,632.00 $ 2,700.00 $ 2,800.00 01-Jan
Senior (60+) $/season I ¢$ 1,228.75 $ 1,229.00 $ 1,253.50 01l-Jan
Couple (60+) $/season I $ 2,229.25 ¢ 2,300.00 ¢$ 2,381.00 01-Jan
Young Adult (23 - 29) $/season I ¢$ 1,130.75 $ 1,131.50 ¢$ 1,154.25 01-Jan
Student (19 - 22) $/season I $ 726.00 $ 726.00 $ 740.52 01-Jan
Junior (15 - 18) $/season I $ 380.52 $ 384.25 $ 392.00 01-Jan
Youth (11 - 14) $/season I 3 81.75 $ 81.75 $ 81.75 01-Jan
Child (10 & under) - must be with guardian $/season I - - - 01-Jan
Driving Range Seasonal (members only) $/season I ¢ 422.25 $ 435.00 $ 443.75 O01-Jan
Lifetime (new Lifetime season passes are not available for purchase) $/season I $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 01-Jan
Ticket Books
100 Tickets $/book I $ 4,010.00 $ 4,130.25 $ 4,183.50 01-Jan
210 Tickets $/book I ¢ 7,127.25 $ 7,341.00 $ 7,524.50 O01-Jan
Cart Rentals
Power Cart $/9 holes I $ 17.75 $ 17.75 $ 18.00 O01-Jan
Pull Cart $/9 holes I 3 575 % 6.00 $ 6.25 01-Jan
Power Cart $/18 holes I $ 22.25 $ 22.25 $ 22.25 O01-Jan
Pull Cart $/18 holes I 3 9.50 $ 9.50 $ 9.75 01-Jan
Power Cart $/season I $ 721.25 ¢ 721.25 $ 721.25 01-Jan
Driving Range
Small $/bucket I 3 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.25 01-Jan
Large $/bucket I $ 14.25 $ 14.25 $ 14.50 01-Jan
10 Pass (small) $/bucket I $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ 92.25 01-Jan
10 Pass (large) $/bucket I $ 128.25 $ 128.25 $ 130.50 01-Jan
30 Pass (large) $/bucket I $ 380.00 $ 380.00 $ 391.50 01-Jan
Club Rentals
Set $/9 holes I 3 26.75 $ 27.00 $ 27.25 01-Jan
Set $/18 holes I $ 32.25 $ 32.50 $ 32.50 01-Jan
Storage $/season I ¢ 218.00 $ 222.50 $ 227.00 01-Jan
Tournament Fees
Individual $/9 holes I $ 47.00 $ 47.50 $ 48.00 01-Jan
Individual $/18 holes I $ 64.25 $ 64.50 $ 65.00 01-Jan
Individual $/27 holes I $ 75.75 $ 76.00 $ 76.50 01-Jan

*GST — Exempt (E), Included (1), Plus (+)
*2025 2026 rates are subject to change based on
annual budget review.
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One Month Membership

Adult (18+) $/month I $ 30.00 $ 30.50 $ 31.00 O01-May
Senior (60+) $/month I $ 18.00 $ 18.50 $ 19.00 O01-May
Student (13-17) $/month I $ 2450 $ 25.00 % 25.50 01-May
One Year Membership
Adult (18+) $/year I $ 251.00 $ 255.00 $ 260.00 01-May
Senior (60+) $/year I 3% 170.50 $ 175.00 $ 180.00 01-May
Student (13-17) $/year I 3 203.75 $ 210.00 $ 215.00 01-May
Miscellaneous Membership Fees
Loss of Card Fee $/instance I $ 15.00 $ 16.00 $ 17.00 01-May
Admission
Adult (18+) $/day I 3 7.75 $ 8.00 $ 8.00 O01-May
Senior (60+) $/day I $ 550 $ 6.00 $ 6.00 01-May
Student (13-17) $/day I 3 6.00 $ 6.00 $ 6.25 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/day I $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.25 01-May
Child (2-6) $/day I 3 3.00 $ 3.00 $ 3.25 01-May
Group (up to 2 adults/seniors, maximum of 5 individuals) $/day I 3 19.25 $ 19.75 $ 19.75 01-May
Photography $/hour I $ 27.25 $ 28.50 $ 30.00 01-May
5 Time Exhibit Punch Pass
Adult (18+) $/5 passes I $ 27.25 $ 27.25 $ 27.25 01-May
Senior (60+) $/5 passes I 3 19.25 $ 19.25 $ 19.25 01-May
Student (13-17) $/5 passes I $ 22.00 $ 22.00 $ 22.00 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/5 passes I $ 18.50 $ 18.50 $ 18.50 01-May
Child (2-6) $/5 passes I $ 11.50 $ 11.50 $ 11.50 01-May
*5 punch passes expire two years from date of purchase.
School Rates
Guided Tour $/person I $ 450 $ 450 $ 4.75 01-May
Archives
Research Fees (plus copy fees as per Schedule "C") $/%2 hour I 3 16.25 $ 16.50 $ 16.50 01-May
Lloydminster Museum + Archives Studio
Hourly $/hour I $ 42.00 $ 43.00 $ 43.75 01-May
Full Day $/6+ hours I 3 238.50 $ 243.25 $ 248.00 01-May
Admission
Adult (18+) $/day I 3 6.50 $ 6.50 $ 6.75 01-May
Senior (60+) $/day I $ 5.50 $ 550 $ 6.00 01-May
Student (13-17) $/day I 3 6.00 $ 6.00 $ 6.25 O01-May
Youth (7-12) $/day I $ 450 $ 450 $ 4.75 01-May

*GST — Exempt (E), Included (1), Plus (+)
*2025 2026 rates are subject to change based on
annual budget review.
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@ LLOYDMINSTER

Child (2-6) $/day I 3 3.50 $ 3.50 $ 3.75 01-May
Infant (Under 2) $/day I - - - 01-May
Lane $/day I $ 575 $ 575 $ 5.75 01-May
Group (up to 2 adults/seniors, maximum of 5 individuals) $/day I 3 24.25 $ 24.25 $ 24.50 01-May
Season Membership
Adult (18+) $/season I $ 100.75 $ 100.75 $ 100.75 01-May
Senior (60+) $/season I $ 85.25 $ 85.25 $ 85.25 01-May
Student (13-17) $/season I $ 93.00 $ 93.00 $ 93.00 01-May
Youth (7-12) $/season I $ 69.75 $ 69.75 $ 69.75 01-May
Child (2-6) $/season I $ 54.25 $ 54.25 % 54.25 01-May
Group (up to 2 adults/seniors, maximum of 5 individuals) $/season I 3% 300.00 $ 301.00 $ 307.00 O01-May
School Rates
Grades K - 6 $/person I $ 4.00 $ 4.00 $ 4.25 01-May
Grades 7 - 12 $/person I $ 525 $ 5.25 $ 5.25 01-May
Pool Rental
Up to 50 Persons $/hour I $ 92.00 $ 96.50 $ 99.50 01-May
51 - 75 Persons $/hour I ¢ 122.00 $ 128.00 $ 131.75 01-May
76 - 100 Persons $/hour I 3 152.00 $ 159.50 $ 164.25 01-May
101 - 125 Persons $/hour I 3% 185.00 $ 194.25 $ 200.00 01-May
*All pool rentals are minimum 2 hours.
Seniors Taxi Voucher
Senior (65+) $/voucher E $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 01-Jan
Recreation Access Program Admission
Adult (18+) $/day I 3 2.00 $ 2.00 $ 2.00 01-Jan
Child (under 18) $/day I $ 1.00 $ 1.00 ¢ 1.00 01-Jan
Recreation Access Program Membership

Adult (18+) Membership I -75% 01-Jan
Child (under 18) Membership I -75% 01-Jan

*GST — Exempt (E), Included (1), Plus (+)
*2025 2026 rates are subject to change based on
annual budget review.




